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fasg  Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in
Sub: respect of your Barwas Limestone Mine over an area of 8.91 ha located near Village-
Barwas, Tehsil —Paonta Sahib in Sirmour district of HP State.

LEEC)

Sir,

On examination of the office records following provisions of the Mineral Conservation &
Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in your above mine:

RULE NO. |

_NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED

11(1)

No holder of mining lease shall commence or carry out mining operation in any area except
in accordance with the mining plan approved, modified or reviewed by the Indian Bureau of
Mines. On perusal of office records, it has been found that Modified Mining Plan of this
mine was approved by this office vide letter no  614(2)/MPB-193/11-DDN dated
15.03.2017.

Proposed production as per approved Modified Mining Plan and actual production as per
return of year 2016-17 submitted by you achieved is as follows

Year Proposed production in approved Actual Production during the year
Modified Mining Plan in Tonnes in Tonnes’
2016-17 4489 28620.50

Thus, excess production was done in violation of approved quantity of production form your
mine.

2. In this connection, it is brought to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an
offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.

3. Mining operations can be suspended as per rule 11(2) in case of non compliance of the violated
rule 11(1)

4. You are therefore directed to show cause notice within 30 days of issue of this letter as to why
you should not be prosecuted for the above offence and /or mining operation can be suspended
under statutory provisions.
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